lin
de
_s
pe
c_
12
02
_1

cs
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H20/600D and H20/600T H25D and H25T
1.3 Power unit Diesel / LP Diesel / LP
1.4 Operation Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q lb kg 4500 2000 5000 2500
1.6 Load center distance c in mm 24 600 24 500
1.8
Load distance, center of drive axle to
fork
x in mm 16.3 416 16.3 416
1.9 Wheelbase y in mm 73.4 1865 75 1905
W
ei
g
ht
s
2.1 Service weight lb kg 8240 3738 8637 3918
2.2.1 Axle loading laden, front lb kg 10837 4916 12257 5560
2.2.2 Axle loading laden, rear lb kg 1812 822 1891 858
2.3.1 Axle loading empty, front lb kg 4025 1826 4093 1857
2.3.2 Axle loading empy, rear lb kg 4215 1912 4543 2061
W
he
el
s/
T
ir
es
3.1 Tire type SE, Solid Pneumatic SE, Solid Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 225/75-10 (23x9-10) 225/75-10 (23x9-10)
3.3 Tire size, rear 6.50-10 6.50-10
3.6 Track width front b10 in mm 38.2 972 38.2 972
3.6 Track width, rear b11 in mm 37.8 961 37.8 961
D
im
en
si
o
ns
4.1 Mast tilt, forward/backward α / ß Degrees Degrees 5°/5° 5°/5°
4.7 Cab height h6 in mm 89.5 2275 89.5 2275
4.8 Seat height h7 in mm 42.2 1074 42.2 1074
4.12 Tow pin height h10 in mm 24.4 621 24.4 621
4.19 Overall lengh l1 in mm 144 3659 144 3699
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in mm 104.6 2659 106.2 2699
4.21 Overall width b1    b2 in mm 46.4 1180 46.4 1180
4.23 Type carriage ITA Class 2 ITA Class 2
4.24 Carriage width b3 in mm 45.2 1150 45.2 1150
4.31 Ground clearance mast m1 in mm 4.7 121 4.7 121
4.32 Ground clearance chassis m2 in mm 5.1 130 5.1 130
4.33 Aisle width (48“ load, 8“ clearance) Ast in mm 157.8 4010 159.5 1052
4.34 Aisle width (add load, add clearance) Ast in mm 109.8 2789 111.4 2831
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa in mm 93.4 2373 95.1 2415
5.1 Travel speed laden mph km/h 13.6 22 13.6 22
5.1.1 Travel speed empty mph km/h 13.6 22 13.6 22
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
5.2 Lift speed laden fpm km/h 104 .053 104 0.53
5.2.1 Lift speed empty fpm km/h 108 0.55 108 0.55
5.3 Lowering speed laden fpm m/s 110 0.56 110 0.56
5.3.1 Lowering speed empty fpm m/s 110 0.56 110 0.56
5.6 Max. drawbar pull laden lbf N 3272 14558 3242 14425
5.6.1 Max. drawbar pull empty lbf N 3271 14575 3276 14575
5.8 Max. gradeability laden % 28 24
5.8.1 Max. gradeability empty % 34 31
5.10 Service brake Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
D
ri

cs
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H20/600D and H20/600T H25D and H25T
1.3 Power unit Diesel / LP Diesel / LP
1.4 Operation Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q lb kg 4500 2000 5000 2500
1.6 Load center distance c in mm 24 600 24 500
1.8
Load distance, center of drive axle to
fork
x in mm 16.3 416 16.3 416
1.9 Wheelbase y in mm 73.4 1865 75 1905
W
ei
g
ht
s
2.1 Service weight lb kg 8240 3738 8637 3918
2.2.1 Axle loading laden, front lb kg 10837 4916 12257 5560
2.2.2 Axle loading laden, rear lb kg 1812 822 1891 858
2.3.1 Axle loading empty, front lb kg 4025 1826 4093 1857
2.3.2 Axle loading empy, rear lb kg 4215 1912 4543 2061
W
he
el
s/
T
ir
es
3.1 Tire type SE, Solid Pneumatic SE, Solid Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 225/75-10 (23x9-10) 225/75-10 (23x9-10)
3.3 Tire size, rear 6.50-10 6.50-10
3.6 Track width front b10 in mm 38.2 972 38.2 972
3.6 Track width, rear b11 in mm 37.8 961 37.8 961
D
im
en
si
o
ns
4.1 Mast tilt, forward/backward α / ß Degrees Degrees 5°/5° 5°/5°
4.7 Cab height h6 in mm 89.5 2275 89.5 2275
4.8 Seat height h7 in mm 42.2 1074 42.2 1074
4.12 Tow pin height h10 in mm 24.4 621 24.4 621
4.19 Overall lengh l1 in mm 144 3659 144 3699
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in mm 104.6 2659 106.2 2699
4.21 Overall width b1    b2 in mm 46.4 1180 46.4 1180
4.23 Type carriage ITA Class 2 ITA Class 2
4.24 Carriage width b3 in mm 45.2 1150 45.2 1150
4.31 Ground clearance mast m1 in mm 4.7 121 4.7 121
4.32 Ground clearance chassis m2 in mm 5.1 130 5.1 130
4.33 Aisle width (48“ load, 8“ clearance) Ast in mm 157.8 4010 159.5 1052
4.34 Aisle width (add load, add clearance) Ast in mm 109.8 2789 111.4 2831
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa in mm 93.4 2373 95.1 2415
5.1 Travel speed laden mph km/h 13.6 22 13.6 22
5.1.1 Travel speed empty mph km/h 13.6 22 13.6 22
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
5.2 Lift speed laden fpm km/h 104 .053 104 0.53
5.2.1 Lift speed empty fpm km/h 108 0.55 108 0.55
5.3 Lowering speed laden fpm m/s 110 0.56 110 0.56
5.3.1 Lowering speed empty fpm m/s 110 0.56 110 0.56
5.6 Max. drawbar pull laden lbf N 3272 14558 3242 14425
5.6.1 Max. drawbar pull empty lbf N 3271 14575 3276 14575
5.8 Max. gradeability laden % 28 24
5.8.1 Max. gradeability empty % 34 31
5.10 Service brake Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
D
ri